#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMC Companies, LLC		12/22/2014	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMC Holding, LLC
Street Address:	3150 Lenox Park Blvd.
Internal Address:	Suite 312
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38115
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4668377	AN IMC CO. IGS IMC GLOBAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4242932	AN IMC CO. FI FREDERICK INTERMODAL
Registration Number:	4174179	AN IMC CO. NDS NATIONAL DRAYAGE SERVICES
Registration Number:	4174178	AN IMC CO. IMCG INTERMODAL CARTAGE COMPA
Registration Number:	4174177	IMC IMC COMPANIES
Registration Number:	4174175	AN IMC CO. GIS GULF INTERMODAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	4174174	AN IMC CO. DNJ DNJ INTERMODAL SERVICES
Registration Number:	4174173	AN IMC CO. AIS ATLANTIC INTERMODAL SERVI
Registration Number:	4174172	AN IMC CO. RCMR RIVER CITY MAINTENANCE A
Registration Number:	1946419	INTERMODAL CARTAGE CO., INC.
Registration Number:	1929442	YOUR SUCCESS IS ALWAYS OUR FINAL DESTINA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9016807201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-680-7333

trademark.docket@butlersnow.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Hemant Gupta

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0454 900373965

Address Line 1: 6075 Poplar Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38119

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hemant Gupta

SIGNATURE: /hemant gupta/

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/08/2016

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=IMC Holding, LLC - Certified copy of name change#page1.tif

source=IMC Holding, LLC - Certified copy of name change#page2.tif

source=IMC Holding, LLC - Certified copy of name change#page3.tif

source=IMC Holding, LLC - Certified copy of name change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0455

#### STATE OF NEVADA

BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE Secretary of State



JEFFERY LANDERFELT

Deputy Secretary for Commercial Recordings

#### **Certified Copy**

June 13, 2016

**Job Number:** C20160613-0403 **Reference Number:** 00010328290-65

**Expedite:** 

**Through Date:** 

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

Document Number(s)DescriptionNumber of Pages20090440556-35Articles of Organization2 Pages/1 Copies20140818101-66Amendment1 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Christine Rakow Certificate Number: C20160613-0403 You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ Respectfully,

Barbara K. Cegavske BARBARA K. CEGAVSKE

Secretary of State

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4201 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0456



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 4 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

## **Articles of Organization** Limited-Liability Company (PURSUANT TO NRS CHAPTER 86)

	Document Number	
	20090440556-35	
· In Mean	Filing Date and Time	
	05/27/2009 4:24 PM	
Secretary of State	Entity Number	
State of Nevada	E028/382009-9	

i. Name of Limited- Liability Company:	IMC Companies, LLC		Check box if a Series Limited- Liablilly Company
must contain approved imited-liability company wording; see instructions)			
2. Registered Agent for Service of Process: (check	Name Noncommercial Registered Agent	Office or Pos	ition with Entity
only one box)	(name and address below)	(Name and a	ddress below)
	Name of Noncommercial Registered Agent C	OR Name of Title of Office or Other Position	on with Entity
	6100 Neil Road, Suite 500	Reno	Nevada 89511
	Street Address	City	Zip Code
	AND STATEMENT OF THE PROPERTY	1	Nevada Zip Code
	Mailing Address (if different from street address	ss) City	ZIP Code
3. Dissolution Date: (optional)	Latest date upon which the company is t	o dissolve (if existence is not perpetua	1):
4. Management: (required)	Company shall be managed by:  Manager(s) (check only one box)  Member(s)		
5. Name and Address of each	1) Mark H. George Name	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
Manager or	3150 Lenox Park, Suite 312	Memphis	TN 38115
Managing Member: (attach additional page if	Street Address	City	State Zip Code
more than 3)	2)	received the comment of the comment	profile in subdemptor symmetries have given a state of discharge control of the c
	Name	The second secon	
	Street Address	City	State Zip Code
1	3)	and the second s	
	Name	and the second of the second o	and an amount of the second se
		organisas (m. 1944). 1940 — Paris Marianias (m. 1944).	
	Street Address	City	State Zip Code
6. Name, Address	Emily Phan	X Emily P	lar.
and Signature of Organizer: (attach	Name	Organizer Signature	the same is the first of the same and the sa
additional page if more	100 City Parkway, Suite 1600	Las Vegas	NV 89106-4614
than 1 organizer)	Address	City	State Zip Code
7. Certificate of	I hereby accept appointment as Reg	gistered Agent for the above name	a Entity.
Acceptance of	X Dal A Balon	Don Bradway Dort Se	c. 5/27/09
Appointment of Registered Agent:	The state of the s	t or On Behalf of Registered Agent Entity	

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

SEE ATTACHMENT

Nevada Secretary of State NRS 86 DLLC Articles Revised: 4-14-09

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0457** 

# ATTACHMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF IMC COMPANIES, LLC

The Articles of Organization of IMC Companies, LLC (the "Company") consist of the articles set forth on the preceding page and the additional article set forth on this Attachment as follows:

#### 8. Payment of Expenses.

In addition to any other rights of indemnification permitted by the laws of the State of Nevada as may be provided for by the Company in these Articles of Organization, the Company's operating agreement or any other agreement, the expenses of members incurred in defending a civil or criminal action, suit or proceeding, involving alleged acts or omissions of such members in their capacities as members of the Company, must be paid by the Company, or through insurance purchased and maintained by the Company or through other financial arrangements made by the Company as permitted by the laws of the State of Nevada, as they are incurred and in advance of the final disposition of the action, suit or proceeding, upon receipt of an unsecured undertaking by or on behalf of the members to repay the amount if it is ultimately determined by a court of competent jurisdiction that they are not entitled to be indemnified by the Company.

Any repeal or modification of this Article 8 approved by the members of the Company shall; be prospective only. In the event of any conflict between this Article 8 and any other article of the Company's Articles of Organization, the terms and provisions of this Article 8 shall control.





**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

### Amendment to **Articles of Organization**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

Filed in the office of Document Number

20140818101-66

Filing Date and Time

Ross Miller Secretary of State

State of Nevada

12/22/2014 7:35 AM

Entity Number

E0284382009-9

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

#### Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

1. Name of limited-liability company:	
IMC Companies, LLC	
·	A CONTRACTOR OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE SECOND
2. The company is managed by: Managers OR (check only one bo	Members
3. The articles have been amended as follows: (provide article num	nbers, if available)*
Article 1 of the company's Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in order to char	nge the name of the company.
Article 1 is amended to state that "IMC Holding, LLC" shall be the new name of the	company.
Seminantan de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la company	ga anganana a sa anganana
4. Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date: January 5, 2015	Time: 12:01 A.M.
(must not be later that	in 90 days after the certificate is filed)
5. Signature (must be signed by at least one manager or by a manager	aging member):
$\bigwedge \bigwedge$	
X / V/ Ca-la /	
Signature	

\* 1) If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited," or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."

2) If adding managers, provide names and addresses.

**FILING FEE: \$175.00** 

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected. Nevada Secretary of State 86,221 DLLC Amendment This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees. Revised: 8-31-11

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005849 FRAME: 0459

RECORDED: 08/08/2016